900760759 03/27/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM797786

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900734428

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISLAND TRUST LLC		11/25/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISLAND TRUST SERVICES INC	
Street Address:	2151 Logan St	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33765	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4858941	ACTIPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036581350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7274418287

Email: lizwhitter@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: ISLAND TRUST SERVICES INC

Address Line 1: 2151 Logan St

Address Line 4: Clearwater, FL 3376, FLORIDA 33765

NAME OF SUBMITTER:LIZ WHITTERSIGNATURE:/LIZWHITTER/DATE SIGNED:03/27/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Actipro - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900760759 REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0684

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

On this day 25 November 2022, Island Trust, LLC conveys and assigns the entire interest and the goodwill for the trademark known as ACTIPRO Registration # to: 4858941 to:	
	december of the control of the contr

Island Trust Services, Inc.

Island Trust Services, Inc. accepts the conveyance and assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill for the trademark known as ACTIPRO from:

Island Trust, LLC

This is resolved and agreed to on this 25 November 2022

CEO - Island Trust, LLC

RECORDED: 11/28/2022

CEO - Island Trust Services, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0685